

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 7674 OF 2025**

Dynoba @ Dyneshwar Subash Bandal ... Petitioner

**V/s.**

District Rehabilitation Officer Pune & Ors. ... Respondents

---

Mr. Santosh P. Kurade a/w Ms. Rachana Harpale i/b Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande  
for Petitioner.

Mr. B.V. Samant, Addl.G.P a/w Smt. M.S. Bane, A.G.P for Respondent-State.

---

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

**DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> March 2026**

**P.C. :**

1) Petitioner is directed to file additional Affidavit placing on  
record his exact grievance.

1.1) Said Affidavit be filed within a period of three weeks from today.

2) Stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

( KAMAL KHATA, J. )

( A.S. GADKARI, J. )